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A ppropmatzons for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS X.—MENTAL HOSPITALS, PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE

AID DEPARTMENTS—contmued

Number of
Officers in each
Class.

1919-20.

82
233

Item.

-

PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS, AND CHARI-
TABLE AID—continued.

YOTE No. 26—continued.
SALARIES—continued.

UnoLassiFIED OFFICERS—continued.

40 Native Medical Officers—continued. £
1 at £30° . 30
4 at £25 100
1 at £20 20

Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force

Less estimated credits under Section 48, Public
Revenues Act, 1910 ...

OrHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO——
ADMINISTRATION, including—

Analysts paid by fees .

Clerk in charge of epidemic accounts (addltlona,l pa,y-
ment for special service in this financial year)

Dental treatment and bursaries

Departmental motor-cars and cycles (repalrs and
running-expenses) .

Extra clerical assistance

Extra other assistance

Freight and cartage

Inspection of vessels

Legal expenses

Medical Practitioners Act

Midwives Act

Motor-cars, motor-cycles, &c
tenance

Notification of infectious diseases

Nurses Registration Act ..

Office expenses (rent, fuel, hght cleanmg, wadter, and
general equipment) . .

Plumbers Registration Act

Postage, telegrams, rent of boxes, and telephones

Printing and stationery .

Public Health Board (tra,velhng expenses &e.)

Purchase of cotton-wool for Hospital Boards

Quackery Prevention Act

Quarantine expenses

Sale of Food and Drugs Act .. .

Social Hygiene Act, Administration of .

Special training of nurses in the treatment
infantile paralysis

Travelling expenses and allowances

Vaccination and registration fees .

War bonus to officers of the Department (arrea,rs)

purchase and main-

of

GrANTS IN AID, including—
Christehurch Distriet Nursing Associations (grant) ...
Compassionate allowance to widow and family of
Denis Phelan
Contributions to inspectors’ salaries
Coromandel Hospital Board (validating item)

1919-20.

2,212

41,055
1,095

39,960
770
39,190

100

50
2,000

200
3,000
7,750

100

900

100

100

150

1,200
2,000
300

3,000
400
2,650
1,600
100

90

25
9,200
. 400
8,750

450
5,000
50

50
49,615
500

52
150

300
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