Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS X.—MENTAL HOSPITALS, PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS AND CHARITABLE AID DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Number of Officers in each Class.	Item.		1919–20.	
1919–20.		PUBLIC HEALTH, HOSPITALS, AND CHARITABLE AID—continued.		
	1	VOTE No. 26—continued. Salaries—continued.	£	£
		Unclassified Officers—continued.		
		40 Native Medical Officers— $continued$.		
		1 at £30 30		
82		$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$		
		1 at £20 20	2,212	
233			41,055	
		Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force	1,095	
			39,960	
		Less estimated credits under Section 48, Public Revenues Act, 1910	770	
			39,190	
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO-		
	2	Administration, including—		
		Analysts paid by fees	100	
	i	Clerk in charge of epidemic accounts (additional payment for special service in this financial year)	50	
		Dental treatment and bursaries	2,000	
	İ	Departmental motor-cars and cycles (repairs and	_,	
		running-expenses)	200	
	İ	Extra clerical assistance	3,000	
		Extra other assistance	7,750	
	1	Freight and cartage	100	
		Inspection of vessels Legal expenses	900 100	
		Madical Description our Ask	100	
		Midwives Act	150	
		Motor-cars, motor-cycles, &c., purchase and main-		
		tenance	1,200	
		Notification of infectious diseases	2,000	
		Nurses Registration Act	300	
		Office expenses (rent, fuel, light, cleaning, water, and	0.000	
		general equipment)	3,000	
		Plumbers Registration Act Postage, telegrams, rent of boxes, and telephones	$\frac{400}{2,650}$	
		Printing and stationery	1,500	
		Public Health Board (travelling-expenses, &c.)	100	
		Purchase of cotton-wool for Hospital Boards	90	
		Quackery Prevention Act	25	
		Quarantine expenses	9,200	
		Sale of Food and Drugs Act	400	
		Social Hygiene Act, Administration of	8,750	
	İ	Special training of nurses in the treatment of	450	
	ļ	infantile paralysis Travelling expenses and allowances	5,000	
		Vaccination and registration fees	50	
		War bonus to officers of the Department (arrears)	50	
	3	Chayma in Arp including	49,615	
	٥	Grants in Aid, including— Christchurch District Nursing Associations (grant)	500	
		Compassionate allowance to widow and family of	500	
		Denis Phelan	52	
		Contributions to inspectors' salaries	150	
		Coromandel Hospital Board (validating item)	300	